Project Type

Project Name

List of RIDOT Projects Impacted by the Infrastructure Investments and Jobs Act (1IJA) of 2021

January 13, 2021

Municipalities

Current Start Year

New Start Year

Years Accelerated*

Bicycle

Pedestrian

Stormwater

Safety

Total Budget (SM)

Active Transportation
Active Transportation
Active Transportation
Active Transportation
Active Transportation
Active Transportation
Bridge
Bridge
Bridge
Bridge
Bridge
Bridge
Bridge
Bridge
Bridge
Bridge
Bridge
Bridge
Bridge
Bridge
Bridge
Bridge
Bridge
Bridge
Bridge
Bridge
Bridge
Bridge
Bridge
Bridge
Carbon Reduction--Congestion Management
Carbon Reduction--Congestion Management
Carbon Reduction--Congestion Management
Carbon Reduction--Congestion Management
Carbon Reduction--Congestion Management
Carbon Reduction--Electric Vehicles
Carbon Reduction--Electric Vehicles
Carbon Reduction--Transit
Carbon Reduction--Transit
Carbon Reduction--Transit
Corridor
Corridor
Corridor
Corridor
Corridor
Corridor
Pavement
Pavement
Pavement
Pavement
Pavement
Pavement
Pavement
Pavement
Pavement
Pavement
Pavement
Pavement
Pavement
Pavement
Pavement
Pavement
Pavement
Pavement
Pavement
Pavement
Pavement
Pavement
Pavement
Pavement
Pavement
Pavement
Pavement
Pavement
Pavement
Pavement

5072
5120
5127
9002
9011
12111
3007
3035
3036
3037
3041
3051
3070
3104
3179
3184
3197
3201
3208
3269
3276
3284
3296
3350
3679
6999
7201
7203
9889
9989
12113
12117
12118
12119
12121
12114
12115
3062
7105
7151
1279
3279
9992
9993
9998
9999
1274
1275
1283
1294
1298
1304
1306
1318
1322
1324
1326
1329
1347
1351
1352
1354
1360
1361
1362
1365
1376
1377
1379
1380
1402
1404
1405
1409
1410
1413

Purgatory Road Sidewalk Installation (Aquidneck Ave. to Paradise Ave.)

Post Road and West Main Rd - Curbing and Sidewalks (RI-1A to Camp Ave, US-1 to Brown St)

Sidewalks on Route 102 (Home Depot - Wickford Junction)
Trestle Trail - West Section - Paving
ADA Plan Project Implementation
Bike Path Resurfacing and Preservation
Bridge Group 04_R--Huntington Viaduct
Bridge Group 01_0S -- Historic Coventry
Bridge Group 02_0S -- Foster
Bridge Group 03_0OS -- Burdickville and Breakheart Brook
Bridge Group 33 -- I-95 Jefferson Blvd
Bridge Group 39 -- RI-146 Louisquisset Pike / Lincoln Woods
Bridge Group 48_H Arnold Mills
Bridge Group 42D_H Hill Street Removal
Bridge Group 13D -- Route 146 C-3
Bridge Group 13E -- West River
Bridge Group 23C--Old Warwick Ave
Bridge Group 42C--Greene Bridges
Bridge Group 24A--Greystone Sluiceway
Bridge Group 46_R -- Lafayette Railroad
Bridge Group O8E -- Blackstone Viaduct
Bridge Group 08B - 1-295 Warwick
Bridge Group 08 - 1-295 Warwick
Bridge Group 95 -- 1-95 / RI-4 Missing Move
Bridge Group 33B -- Pawtuxet Valley RR Bridge
Immediate Action - Bridge
Bridge Inspection, Ratings, Permits, and Database Management
Bridge Preservation
Bridge Group 26C_H -- River Street Bridge Historic Improvements
Bridge Group 26C -- Woonsocket Blackstone River West
Statewide Congested Corridor Upgrades
ITS Additions to Capital Projects
ATMS Development and Integration
Safety Service Patrol
RIDOT Traffic Signal Systems Management Program
Welcome Center Truck EV Charging/Other Improvements
National Electric Vehicle Formula Program
Henderson Bridge Improvements, Phase 2
Other Operating Expenses
Transit Master Plan Investments
US-1, Tower Hill Rd (Stedman Government Center to RI-4)
Bridge Group 26 -- Tower Hill Road
Corridor - Jamestown
Bridge Group 18C -- Frenchtown
Bridge Group 97 -- East Ave Corridor
Bridge Group 16D--Route 6 Corridor Improvements
1-295 (1-95 to RI-5)
1-295 (RI-5 to RI-146)
RI-4 (Lafayette Rd to RI-403)
Airport Connector (I-95 to TF Green Airport)
RI-103, Willett Ave. (Bullocks Point Ave. to Wampanoag Trail)
Reservoir Rd. (US-44 to South Main St.)

RI-122, Lonsdale Ave (Lincoln T/L to Heaton St) and US-1 Pawtucket Ave (Providence T/L to Garden St.)

RI-122, Mendon Rd (I-295 to Lincoln T/L)
RI-116, Angell Rd (RI-122 to RI-114)
Veterans Memorial Parkway (Warren Ave to South Broadway)

RI-103 Pawtucket Ave and Bullocks Point Ave (Crescent View Ave to Veterans Mem. Ave)

RI-94, Reynolds Rd (RI-101 to US-44)
School St (RI-126 to Main St)
East Main Rd (Peckham Rd to Simmons Rd)

Meeting House Lane (S. Commons Rd. to RI-77 W. Main Rd.)
South Commons Rd and Simmons Rd (Brownell Rd to East Main Rd)
RI-114, West Main Rd (John Kesson to Mill Ln)

South Pier Rd. (RI-108 to Boon St.)

RI-1A, Boston Neck Rd (Sprague Bridge to Bridgetown Rd)
RI-1A, Boston Neck Rd (RI-138 to Fairway Dr.)

RI-114, West Main Rd (Corys Ln to Turnpike Ave)

Sprague Street Resurfacing and Sidewalks (E. Main Rd. to Bristol Ferry Rd.)
RI-138, East Main Rd (Hedley St. to Turnpike Ave.)

RI-138, East Main Rd (Hedley St. to Aquidneck Ave.)

Fish Rd. (RI-177 to Sterling Dr.)

Highland Road (Bridgeport Rd. to RI-77 Main Rd.)

RI-77 Main Road (Old Main Road to RI-24 Ramps)

RI-136 Market Street (Schoolhouse Road to MA S/L)

RI-117, West Shore Rd (Long St to Oakland Beach Ave)
RI-113, Main Ave (RI-5 to RI-117)

Middletown
North Kingstown
North Kingstown
Coventry
Statewide
Statewide
Cranston, Providence
Coventry
Foster
Charlestown, Exeter
Cranston, Warwick
Lincoln, North Providence
Cumberland
Coventry
Providence
Providence
Warwick
Coventry
North Providence
North Kingstown
Cumberland, Lincoln
Warwick
Warwick
Warwick
Cranston
Statewide
Statewide
Statewide
Woonsocket
Woonsocket
Statewide
Statewide
Statewide
Statewide
Statewide
Warwick
Statewide
Statewide
Statewide
Statewide
North Kingstown, South Kingstown
North Kingstown
Jamestown
East Greenwich
Warwick
Johnston, Providence
Cranston, Johnston, Warwick, West Warwick
Johnston, Lincoln, Smithfield
East Greenwich, North Kingstown
Warwick
Barrington, East Providence
Burrillville, Glocester
Central Falls, Pawtucket
Cumberland
Cumberland
East Providence
East Providence
Foster, Glocester
Lincoln
Little Compton
Little Compton
Little Compton
Middletown, Portsmouth
Narragansett
Narragansett
North Kingstown
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Middletown, Portsmouth
Tiverton
Tiverton
Tiverton
Warren
Warwick
Warwick

Page 1 0of 2

2022
2022
2028
2027
2022
2032
2022
2032
2032
2032
2023
2022
2032
2032
2023
2023
2032
2025
2032
2032
2026
2027
2032
2022
2032
2022
2022
2022
2022
2026
2032
2032
2032
2032
2032
2032
2032
2026
2022
2022
2022
2025
2027
2027
2023
2023
2024
2025
2028
2022
2023
2031
2026
2025
2025
2022
2027
2024
2022
2028
2031
2028
2024
2026
2026
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2030
2024
2024
2023
2026
2031

2022
2022
2024
2024
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2022
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2022
2022
2026
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2024
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2025
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

OCPRA P NNOWOWORORODRWNOGDOOMNMNORUOWWER VR OODWNERERLRUWUWOOONRN

ANRNANERN

AN

AN N NN

<

AN NN NN AN

AN

AN

AN

AN N N N N N YN N NN

AN NENENES

AN N N NN VA YA NE N NN NN ANRNANEN

ANRNANEN

<

LRRRRARARANRARARRARARRRARNRNRARARRNRARARRRARRRRARARKRRRN

AV NANENE NN NN N N NN N NN

AVANIRN

AN

AN RN N N N N N N NN VR NE NENENEN

ANENEN

ANENENENEN

AN N N N NN N VNN

VOV LODLLLLLLOLLOLLLOLLLOLLLLLLOLLOLLLOLLLOLLLLVLLLOLLOLLLOLOBLOLLOLLLLOVLOLVLLDOLOVDLONnULDONOLNDHnOnLnnnonnononn

1.23
5.85
1.75
5.50
24.00
26.00
104.00
10.00
10.50
7.50
53.00
30.00
5.00
4.00
57.10
6.00
4.75
5.55
3.50
4.00
29.50
37.00
28.50
103.85
1.80
159.00
222.50
178.00
7.35
31.55
9.50
8.50
3.40
3.50
2.50
1.50
22.86
40.00
5,55
73.00
10.00
21.60
20.00
53.00
67.00
53.00
12.60
10.80
7.25
431
10.05
1.95
4.50
8.76
4.28
4.58
10.21
6.71
3.50
3.37
111
4.55
7.30
5.00
7.21
10.26
3.10
4.00
15.20
17.11
4.45
2.30
6.40
2.86
8.41
3.81



List of RIDOT Projects Impacted by the Infrastructure Investments and Jobs Act (1IJA) of 2021
January 13, 2021

Total Budget (SM)

Project Type Project Name Municipalities Current Start Year New Start Year Years Accelerated* Bicycle Pedestrian Stormwater Safety

Pavement 1414 US-1, Post Rd (Coronado Rd. to 6th Ave.) Warwick 2022 2022 0 v v v S 5.91
Pavement 1420 US-1, Franklin and Granite Streets (RI-78 to Union St) Westerly 2026 2022 4 v v v S 551
Pavement 1423 US-1, Post Rd (Robin Hollow Rd. to Tamanaco Dr.) Charlestown, Westerly 2025 2022 3 v S 13.31
Pavement 1576 RI-2 - South County Trail (RI-138 to RI-102) Exeter, North Kingstown, South Kingstown 2028 2022 6 v v v v S 8.34
Pavement 1578 RI-7 - Douglas Pike (Providence T/L to Burrillville T/L) North Providence, North Smithfield, Smithfield 2026 2022 4 v v v S 20.50
Pavement 3404 Corridor - Sin and Flesh Tiverton 2024 2024 0 v v v S 9.75
Pavement 7302 Immediate Action - Pavement Statewide 2022 2022 0 S 40.22
Pavement 7305 Chip Seal, Surface Seal, and Thin Overlay Statewide 2022 2022 0 v v S 68.50
Pavement 9505 1-95 (Lonsdale Ave to RI-15 Exchange St) Pawtucket 2027 2022 5 v v S 3.84
Pavement 9506 Sousa Road (RI-138/Main Rd to Fish Rd) Tiverton 2031 2022 9 v v S 2.20
Pavement 9520 1-95 (Connecticut S/L to RI-138) Hopkinton, Richmond 2022 2022 0 v v S 16.80
Pavement 9522 1-95N (160' south of Jefferson Blvd to 320" north of Laurens St overpass) Cranston, Warwick 2026 2023 3 v v S 3.90
Pavement 9536 RI-117, Centerville Road (Quaker Lane to I-95 Southbound Ramp) and Hoxsie 4 Corners Warwick 2022 2022 0 v v v S 12.31
Pavement 9543 RI-1A, Post Rd (US-1, Elmwood Ave to RI-117, Warwick Ave) Warwick 2022 2022 0 4 v v S 4.40
Pavement 9547 US-44 Putnam Pike (Reservoir Rd. to Money Hill Rd.) Glocester 2031 2022 9 v v S 2.27
Pavement 9549 US-44, Putnam Pke (Sprague Hill Rd to Connecticut S/L) Glocester 2029 2022 7 v v S 5.60
Pavement 9556 RI-122, Lonsdale Ave (Central Falls T/L to Cumberland T/L) Lincoln 2025 2025 0 v v S 4.75
Pavement 9557 RI-2, South County Trail (Charlestown T/L to South Kingstown T/L) Richmond 2030 2022 8 v v v S 7.95
Pavement 9563 Twin River Road (RI-7 Douglas Pike to Les Pawson Loop) Lincoln, Smithfield 2028 2022 6 v v S 3.80
Pavement 13301 Pavement Research and Equipment Statewide 2032 2022 10 S 1.00
Planning 11101 State Planning and Research, Part 1 (SPR 1) Statewide 2022 2022 0 v v v v S 65.19
Planning 11102 State Planning and Research, Part Il (SPR 1I) Statewide 2022 2022 0 v 4 v v S 17.50
Planning 11103 Study and Development Program Statewide 2022 2022 0 v v v v S 14.60
Safety 5219 Roundabout at Intersection of RI-138 and RI-112 Richmond 2022 2022 0 v v v S 3.65
Safety 7506 Statewide Hardware Replacement Statewide 2022 2022 0 v S 21.00
Safety 12116 Statewide Systemic Safety Improvements Statewide 2032 2022 10 v v S 3.00
Technology 12120 Refurbishment and Expansion of CMS and Hybrid Travel Time Network Statewide 2032 2022 10 v S 6.50
Technology 12122 Smart Corridors Initiatives (Smart Lighting, CAV, C-V2X) Statewide 2032 2022 10 v v v v S 0.30
Technology 12301 Server Upgrades and Technology Improvements Statewide 2032 2022 10 v v v v S 6.00
Total Projects Impacted by IJA 105 Average Number of Years Accelerated 4 22 63 87 86 $2,137.72

* Projects showing the same Current Start Year and New Start Year were improved, expanded, or bundled to include additional assets like safety improvements, stormwater treatments, and active transportion elements. The increase in
funding provided by the IIJA will allow more complete projects to proceed on-time and on-budget, streamlining project delivery throughout the state.

Page 2 of 2



