

Project Type	TIP ID	Project Name	Municipalities	Current Start Year	New Start Year	Years Accelerated*	Bicycle	Pedestrian	Stormwater	Safety	Total Budget (\$M)
Active Transportation	5072	Purgatory Road Sidewalk Installation (Aquadneck Ave. to Paradise Ave.)	Middletown	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 1.23
Active Transportation	5120	Post Road and West Main Rd - Curbing and Sidewalks (RI-1A to Camp Ave, US-1 to Brown St)	North Kingstown	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 5.85
Active Transportation	5127	Sidewalks on Route 102 (Home Depot - Wickford Junction)	North Kingstown	2028	2024	4	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 1.75
Active Transportation	9002	Trestle Trail - West Section - Paving	Coventry	2027	2024	3	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 5.50
Active Transportation	9011	ADA Plan Project Implementation	Statewide	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 24.00
Active Transportation	12111	Bike Path Resurfacing and Preservation	Statewide	2032	2022	10	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 26.00
Bridge	3007	Bridge Group 04_R--Huntington Viaduct	Cranston, Providence	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 104.00
Bridge	3035	Bridge Group 01_OS -- Historic Coventry	Coventry	2032	2022	10	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 10.00
Bridge	3036	Bridge Group 02_OS -- Foster	Foster	2032	2022	10	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 10.50
Bridge	3037	Bridge Group 03_OS -- Burdickville and Breakheart Brook	Charlestown, Exeter	2032	2023	9	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 7.50
Bridge	3041	Bridge Group 33 -- I-95 Jefferson Blvd	Cranston, Warwick	2023	2023	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 53.00
Bridge	3051	Bridge Group 39 -- RI-146 Louisquisset Pike / Lincoln Woods	Lincoln, North Providence	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 30.00
Bridge	3070	Bridge Group 48_H Arnold Mills	Cumberland	2032	2023	9	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 5.00
Bridge	3104	Bridge Group 42D_H Hill Street Removal	Coventry	2032	2022	10	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 4.00
Bridge	3179	Bridge Group 13D -- Route 146 C-3	Providence	2023	2022	1	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 57.10
Bridge	3184	Bridge Group 13E -- West River	Providence	2023	2022	1	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 6.00
Bridge	3197	Bridge Group 23C--Old Warwick Ave	Warwick	2032	2022	10	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 4.75
Bridge	3201	Bridge Group 42C-Greene Bridges	Coventry	2025	2023	2	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 5.55
Bridge	3208	Bridge Group 24A-Greystone Sluiceway	North Providence	2032	2022	10	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 3.50
Bridge	3269	Bridge Group 46_R -- Lafayette Railroad	North Kingstown	2032	2022	10	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 4.00
Bridge	3276	Bridge Group 08E -- Blackstone Viaduct	Cumberland, Lincoln	2026	2026	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 29.50
Bridge	3284	Bridge Group 08B - I-295 Warwick	Warwick	2027	2023	4	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 37.00
Bridge	3296	Bridge Group 08_I-295 Warwick	Warwick	2032	2023	9	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 28.50
Bridge	3350	Bridge Group 95 -- I-95 / RI-4 Missing Move	Warwick	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 103.85
Bridge	3679	Bridge Group 33B -- Pawtuxet Valley RR Bridge	Cranston	2032	2022	10	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 1.80
Bridge	6999	Immediate Action - Bridge	Statewide	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 159.00
Bridge	7201	Bridge Inspection, Ratings, Permits, and Database Management	Statewide	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 222.50
Bridge	7203	Bridge Preservation	Statewide	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 178.00
Bridge	9889	Bridge Group 26C_H -- River Street Bridge Historic Improvements	Woonsocket	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 7.35
Bridge	9989	Bridge Group 26C -- Woonsocket Blackstone River West	Woonsocket	2026	2022	4	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 31.55
Carbon Reduction--Congestion Management	12113	Statewide Congested Corridor Upgrades	Statewide	2032	2022	10	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 9.50
Carbon Reduction--Congestion Management	12117	ITS Additions to Capital Projects	Statewide	2032	2022	10	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 8.50
Carbon Reduction--Congestion Management	12118	ATMS Development and Integration	Statewide	2032	2023	9	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 3.40
Carbon Reduction--Congestion Management	12119	Safety Service Patrol	Statewide	2032	2022	10	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 3.50
Carbon Reduction--Congestion Management	12121	RIDOT Traffic Signal Systems Management Program	Statewide	2032	2022	10	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 2.50
Carbon Reduction--Electric Vehicles	12114	Welcome Center Truck EV Charging/Other Improvements	Warwick	2032	2022	10	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 1.50
Carbon Reduction--Electric Vehicles	12115	National Electric Vehicle Formula Program	Statewide	2032	2022	10	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 22.86
Carbon Reduction--Transit	3062	Henderson Bridge Improvements, Phase 2	Statewide	2026	2024	2	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 40.00
Carbon Reduction--Transit	7105	Other Operating Expenses	Statewide	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 5.55
Carbon Reduction--Transit	7151	Transit Master Plan Investments	Statewide	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 73.00
Corridor	1279	US-1, Tower Hill Rd (Stedman Government Center to RI-4)	North Kingstown, South Kingstown	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 10.00
Corridor	3279	Bridge Group 26 -- Tower Hill Road	North Kingstown	2025	2022	3	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 21.60
Corridor	9992	Corridor - Jamestown	Jamestown	2027	2022	5	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 20.00
Corridor	9993	Bridge Group 18C -- Frenchtown	East Greenwich	2027	2022	5	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 53.00
Corridor	9998	Bridge Group 97 -- East Ave Corridor	Warwick	2023	2022	1	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 67.00
Corridor	9999	Bridge Group 16D-Route 6 Corridor Improvements	Johnston, Providence	2023	2022	1	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 53.00
Pavement	1274	I-295 (I-95 to RI-5)	Cranston, Johnston, Warwick, West Warwick	2024	2022	2	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 12.60
Pavement	1275	I-295 (RI-5 to RI-146)	Johnston, Lincoln, Smithfield	2025	2022	3	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 10.80
Pavement	1283	RI-4 (Lafayette Rd to RI-403)	East Greenwich, North Kingstown	2028	2022	6	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 7.25
Pavement	1294	Airport Connector (I-95 to TF Green Airport)	Warwick	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 4.31
Pavement	1298	RI-103, Willett Ave. (Bullocks Point Ave. to Wampanoag Trail)	Barrington, East Providence	2023	2022	1	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 10.05
Pavement	1304	Reservoir Rd. (US-44 to South Main St.)	Burrillville, Glocester	2031	2022	9	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 1.95
Pavement	1306	RI-122, Lonsdale Ave (Lincoln T/L to Heaton St) and US-1 Pawtucket Ave (Providence T/L to Garden St.)	Central Falls, Pawtucket	2026	2025	1	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 4.50
Pavement	1318	RI-122, Mendon Rd (I-295 to Lincoln T/L)	Cumberland	2025	2022	3	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 8.76
Pavement	1322	RI-116, Angell Rd (RI-122 to RI-114)	Cumberland	2025	2022	3	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 4.28
Pavement	1324	Veterans Memorial Parkway (Warren Ave to South Broadway)	East Providence	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 4.58
Pavement	1326	RI-103 Pawtucket Ave and Bullocks Point Ave (Crescent View Ave to Veterans Mem. Ave)	East Providence	2027	2022	5	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 10.21
Pavement	1329	RI-94, Reynolds Rd (RI-101 to US-44)	Foster, Glocester	2024	2023	1	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 6.71
Pavement	1347	School St (RI-126 to Main St)	Lincoln	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 3.50
Pavement	1351	East Main Rd (Peckham Rd to Simmons Rd)	Little Compton	2028	2022	6	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 3.37
Pavement	1352	Meeting House Lane (S. Commons Rd. to RI-77 W. Main Rd.)	Little Compton	2031	2022	9	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 1.11
Pavement	1354	South Commons Rd and Simmons Rd (Brownell Rd to East Main Rd)	Little Compton	2028	2022	6	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 4.55
Pavement	1360	RI-114, West Main Rd (John Kesson to Mill Ln)	Middletown, Portsmouth	2024	2022	2	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 7.30
Pavement	1361	South Pier Rd. (RI-108 to Boon St.)	Narragansett	2026	2023	3	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 5.00
Pavement	1362	RI-1A, Boston Neck Rd (Sprague Bridge to Bridgetown Rd)	Narragansett	2026	2022	4	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 7.21
Pavement	1365	RI-1A, Boston Neck Rd (RI-138 to Fairway Dr.)	North Kingstown	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 10.26
Pavement	1376	RI-114, West Main Rd (Corys Ln to Turnpike Ave)	Portsmouth	2023	2022	1	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 3.10
Pavement	1377	Sprague Street Resurfacing and Sidewalks (E. Main Rd. to Bristol Ferry Rd.)	Portsmouth	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 4.00
Pavement	1379	RI-138, East Main Rd (Hedley St. to Turnpike Ave.)	Portsmouth	2023	2022	1	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 15.20
Pavement	1380	RI-138, East Main Rd (Hedley St.									

List of RIDOT Projects Impacted by the Infrastructure Investments and Jobs Act (IIJA) of 2021  
January 13, 2021

Project Type	TIP ID	Project Name	Municipalities	Current Start Year	New Start Year	Years Accelerated*	Bicycle	Pedestrian	Stormwater	Safety	Total Budget (\$M)
Pavement	1414	US-1, Post Rd (Coronado Rd. to 6th Ave.)	Warwick	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 5.91
Pavement	1420	US-1, Franklin and Granite Streets (RI-78 to Union St)	Westerly	2026	2022	4	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 5.51
Pavement	1423	US-1, Post Rd (Robin Hollow Rd. to Tamanaco Dr.)	Charlestown, Westerly	2025	2022	3	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 13.31
Pavement	1576	RI-2 - South County Trail (RI-138 to RI-102)	Exeter, North Kingstown, South Kingstown	2028	2022	6	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 8.34
Pavement	1578	RI-7 - Douglas Pike (Providence T/L to Burrillville T/L)	North Providence, North Smithfield, Smithfield	2026	2022	4	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 20.50
Pavement	3404	Corridor - Sin and Flesh	Tiverton	2024	2024	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 9.75
Pavement	7302	Immediate Action - Pavement	Statewide	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 40.22
Pavement	7305	Chip Seal, Surface Seal, and Thin Overlay	Statewide	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 68.50
Pavement	9505	I-95 (Lonsdale Ave to RI-15 Exchange St)	Pawtucket	2027	2022	5	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 3.84
Pavement	9506	Sousa Road (RI-138/Main Rd to Fish Rd)	Tiverton	2031	2022	9	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 2.20
Pavement	9520	I-95 (Connecticut S/L to RI-138)	Hopkinton, Richmond	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 16.80
Pavement	9522	I-95N (160' south of Jefferson Blvd to 320' north of Laurens St overpass)	Cranston, Warwick	2026	2023	3	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 3.90
Pavement	9536	RI-117, Centerville Road (Quaker Lane to I-95 Southbound Ramp) and Hoxsie 4 Corners	Warwick	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 12.31
Pavement	9543	RI-1A, Post Rd (US-1, Elmwood Ave to RI-117, Warwick Ave)	Warwick	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 4.40
Pavement	9547	US-44 Putnam Pike (Reservoir Rd. to Money Hill Rd.)	Glocester	2031	2022	9	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 2.27
Pavement	9549	US-44, Putnam Pike (Sprague Hill Rd to Connecticut S/L)	Glocester	2029	2022	7	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 5.60
Pavement	9556	RI-122, Lonsdale Ave (Central Falls T/L to Cumberland T/L)	Lincoln	2025	2025	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 4.75
Pavement	9557	RI-2, South County Trail (Charlestown T/L to South Kingstown T/L)	Richmond	2030	2022	8	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 7.95
Pavement	9563	Twin River Road (RI-7 Douglas Pike to Les Pawson Loop)	Lincoln, Smithfield	2028	2022	6	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 3.80
Pavement	13301	Pavement Research and Equipment	Statewide	2032	2022	10	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 1.00
Planning	11101	State Planning and Research, Part 1 (SPR 1)	Statewide	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 65.19
Planning	11102	State Planning and Research, Part II (SPR II)	Statewide	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 17.50
Planning	11103	Study and Development Program	Statewide	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 14.60
Safety	5219	Roundabout at Intersection of RI-138 and RI-112	Richmond	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 3.65
Safety	7506	Statewide Hardware Replacement	Statewide	2022	2022	0	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 21.00
Safety	12116	Statewide Systemic Safety Improvements	Statewide	2032	2022	10	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 3.00
Technology	12120	Refurbishment and Expansion of CMS and Hybrid Travel Time Network	Statewide	2032	2022	10	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 6.50
Technology	12122	Smart Corridors Initiatives (Smart Lighting, CAV, C-V2X)	Statewide	2032	2022	10	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 0.30
Technology	12301	Server Upgrades and Technology Improvements	Statewide	2032	2022	10	✓	✓	✓	✓	\$ 6.00
<b>Total Projects Impacted by IIJA</b>					<b>Average Number of Years Accelerated</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>22</b>	<b>63</b>	<b>87</b>	<b>86</b>	<b>\$ 2,137.72</b>

\* Projects showing the same Current Start Year and New Start Year were improved, expanded, or bundled to include additional assets like safety improvements, stormwater treatments, and active transportation elements. The increase in funding provided by the IIJA will allow more complete projects to proceed on-time and on-budget, streamlining project delivery throughout the state.